

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

---

RALPH HOWARD BLAKELY, JR.,

*Petitioner,*

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

*Respondent.*

---

---

**On Writ Of Certiorari  
To The Washington Court Of Appeals  
Division III**

---

---

**PETITION FOR REHEARING ON BEHALF  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

---

JOHN D. KNODELL,  
Prosecuting Attorney  
TERESA CHEN,  
Deputy Prosecutor  
P.O. Box 37  
Ephrata, Washington 98823  
(509) 754-2011

RORY K. LITTLE  
*Counsel of Record*  
HASTINGS COLLEGE  
OF THE LAW (U.C.)  
200 McAllister Street  
San Francisco, California 94102  
(415) 565-4669

July 26, 2004

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PETITION FOR REHEARING ON BEHALF OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON .....	1
I. The Historical Evidence the Court Has Relied On to Interpret the Meaning of the Fifth and Sixth Amendments is Inaccurate and Incomplete.....	2
II. Because this Court Will Soon Again Hear Arguments About <i>Apprendi</i> , Fairness to the State of Washington Supports Reargument in this Case.....	7
CONCLUSION .....	10
RULE 44.1 CERTIFICATE.....	11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Alden v. Maine</i> , 527 U.S. 706 (1999) .....	6
<i>Almandarez-Torres v. United States</i> , 523 U.S. 224 (1998) .....	7
<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Browning-Ferris Indus. v. Kelco Disposal</i> , 492 U.S. 257 (1989) .....	6
<i>Chisolm v. Roemer</i> , 501 U.S. 380 (1991) .....	6
<i>City of Detroit v. Murray Corp.</i> , 357 U.S. 913 (1958) .....	1
<i>Flora v. United States</i> , 362 U.S. 145 (1960).....	5
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 526 U.S. 227 (1999).....	9
<i>Reid v. Covert</i> , 352 U.S. 901 (1956) .....	1, 5, 7
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002) .....	5
<i>Seminole Tribe v. Florida</i> , 517 U.S. 44 (1996) .....	6
<i>United States v. Booker</i> , No. 03-104 (filed July 21, 2004).....	2, 9
<i>United States v. Estate of Romani</i> , 523 U.S. 517 (1998) .....	5
<i>United States v. Fanfan</i> , No. 03-105 (filed July 21, 2004).....	2, 8, 9
<i>Wilson v. Arkansas</i> , 514 U.S. 927 (1995).....	5
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
1 Stat. 97 (Sept. 1789).....	3, 4
<i>Annals of Congress</i> (April 1790) .....	3

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Brent Kendall, “Bill Adds, Increases Mandatory Minimums,” <i>The Daily Journal</i> (July 6, 2004) .....	9
Douglas Berman, “Sentencing Law and Policy Blog,” <a href="http://sentencing.typepad.com">http://sentencing.typepad.com</a> .....	2, 10
Frank Bowman, “Memoranda to U.S. Sentencing Commission” (June 27 and July 16, 2004), also available on the Berman website .....	10
King & Klein, “Beyond <i>Blakely</i> ,” forthcoming in 16 <i>Fed. Sent. Rep.</i> (Summer 2004) and available at the Berman website .....	10
Mark Osler, “The 3x Solution,” forthcoming in 16 <i>Fed. Sent. Rep.</i> (Summer 2004) and available at the Berman website .....	10
Stephanos Bibas, “ <i>Blakely</i> ’s Federal Aftermath,” forthcoming in 16 <i>Fed. Sent. Rep.</i> (Summer 2004) and available at the Berman website.....	10
Stern, Gressman, Shapiro and Geller, <i>Supreme Court Practice</i> (8th Ed. 2002) .....	1
